SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1594 1-31-92 R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102369928 record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 7 - 19 - 0 72. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Universal Health Services, Inc. UHS of Delaware, Inc. 367 South Gulph Road ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership **区** Corporation ☐ Individual(s) citizenship: _____ ☐ Other ☐ Association: ____ ☐ General Partnership: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached \(\subseteq \text{ Yes} \) \(\subseteq \text{ No} \) ☐ Limited Partnership: ☑ Corporation: Delaware 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Other: ____ ■ Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative □ Merger designation is attached \(\sigma \) Yes \(\sigma \) No ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) ☐ Other: Additional name(s) & addresses attached?

Yes

No Execution Date: January 27, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Reg. No.(s): SEE SCHEDULE A A. Trademark Application No.(s): SEE SCHEDULE A Additional numbers attached \(\square\) Yes \(\square\) No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 36 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Stephen J. Meyers, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$915.00 Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 18th and Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573 Attorney Docket No. 175981 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. STEPHEN J. MEYERS Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: \$005/05/50 LMUELLER 00000079 76457876

Commissioner of Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OF

01 FC:8521

02 FC:8522

FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO./ SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE
UHS (Stylized)	76-457876	October 7, 2002	
QUALITY OF LIFE PRESERVER	76-442552	August 22, 2002	
QUALITY OF LIFE PRESERVER			
EXPLORA SCAN	76-385208	March 21, 2002	
MCALLEN HEART HOSPITAL	76-384517	March 19, 2002	
CENTRAL MONTGOMERY MEDICAL CENTER	2652937	January 14, 2002	November 19, 2002
SUMMERLIN HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER	2649125	November 13, 2001	November 12, 2002
THE REHABILITATION PAVILION	2566341	February 23, 2001	April 30, 2002
THE REHABILITATION INSTITUTE OF MCALLEN	2622438	November 9, 2000	September 17, 2002
RETURNING OLDER ADULTS TO EMOTIONAL HEALTH	2603870	November 9, 2000	August 6, 2002
BRIDGES	2500318	November 1, 2000	October 23, 2001
SENIOR BRIDGES (and Design)			

1

PHIP\345458\1

FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO./ SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE
HOW TO LOVE A SENIOR	2622086	November 1, 2000	September 17, 2002
THE HEART CENTER OF SOUTH TEXAS AT MCALLEN MEDICAL CENTER	2565075	July 27, 2000	April 30, 2002
THE HEART CENTER OF SOUTH TEXAS AT MCALLEN MEDICAL CENTER (and Design)			
DOCTORS WORK ALLIANCE HEALTHY BUSINESS. LESS COST.	2469500	May 10, 2000	July 17, 2001
BIG CITY HEALTHCARE RIGHT HERE AT HOME	2441103	May 8, 2000	April 3, 2001
THE DELIVERY NETWORK	2539419	April 27, 2000	February 19, 2002
SOUTH TEXAS HEALTH SYSTEM	2554879	March 29, 2000	April 2, 2002
SOUTH TEXAS HEALTH SYSTEM (and Design)			
ONE FAMILY. ONE HEART.	2554878	March 29, 2000	April 2, 2002
MANY CHOICESONE SELECTED.	2346100	July 1, 1998	April 25, 2000
HEALTH OF THE NATION	2278909	January 20, 1998	September 21, 1999

2

PHIP\345458\1

FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO./ SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE
THE CLINIC @ PALMVIEW	2244266	July 23, 1997	May 11, 1999
THE CLINIC @ PALMVIEW (and Design)			
THE VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM	2026844	November 22, 1995	December 31, 1996
UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES	1985345	April 25, 1995	July 9, 1996
SUMMERLIN MEDICAL CENTER	1987751	March 9, 1995	July 16, 1996
MC ALLEN MEDICAL CENTER	1957155	July 5, 1994	February 20, 1996
Valley Hospital Medical Center	1861471	March 22, 1993	November 1, 1994
VALLEY HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER (and Design)			
YOU'LL FEEL BETTER KNOWING WE'RE HERE.	1894714	February 26, 1993	May 16, 1995
UNIVERSAL HEALTH NETWORK	1773145	March 23, 1992	May 25, 1993
TURNING POINT	1705655	September 16, 1991	August 4, 1992
UHS	1696433	May 20, 1991	June 23, 1992
GENTLE CARE	1565197	January 26, 1989	November 7, 1989

3

PHIP\345458\1

FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO./ SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE
DIRECT DOCTORS	1505102	January 25, 1988	September 20, 1988
Identify IDENTIFY (and Design)	1426969	January 27, 1986	January 27, 1987
OCCU-PLUS	1418592	January 21, 1986	November 25, 1986
IDENTIFY	1426060	January 14, 1986	January 20, 1987
OCCU-HEALTH	1613303	September 20, 1985	September 11, 1990
	1417015	August 23, 1985	November 11, 1986
(Design only)	į		

PHIP\345458\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0690

4

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation,

having a place of business at 367 South Gulph Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks and service marks and the United

States Trademark Registrations and applications set forth on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter

collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, UHS OF DELAWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a

place of business at 367 South Gulph Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations

and applications thereof set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks listed on the

attached Schedule A be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A, including any choses in

action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law,

for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of

this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and

including the registrations thereof as set forth on the attached Schedule A, and further, Assignor

hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute all applications, assignments, lawful oaths

341852.1

- 1 - TRADEMA

REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0691

and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Trademarks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC.

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this

2003 personally appeared Bruce R. Gilbert personally known to me (or

proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as Assistant Secretary of UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC., the corporation

therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was signed on behalf of said

corporation pursuant to appropriate authority for the purposes therein set forth and intending that

this instrument be recorded.

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

Notary Public in and for

the State of Pennsylvania

My Commission Expires

Notarial Seal

Celeste A. Stellabott, Notary Public
Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County
I. My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 2005
Printed or Stamped name of notary
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

341852.1